
Page 1 of 1 
 

 
 
 
 
                Private Bag X115, Pretoria, 0001             

   TRANVERSAL CONTRACTING 
   Enquiries: Nancy Ravhandalala 

 Tel: +27 12 406 9072 / 064 755 4850   
 Email: transversal.contracting2@treasury.gov.za  
 Ref: RT15-2016 

To : Participants 

 

AMENDMENT 1: EXTENSION OF TRANSVERSAL CONTRACT 

 

TRANSVERSAL CONTRACT RT15-2016 FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 

MOBILE COMMUNICATION SERVICES TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 31 

MARCH 2021 

 

1. Please note that the above-mentioned Transversal Contract has been extended for a 

period of seven (7) months from 01 September 2020 to 31 March 2021. 

2. The extended Transversal Contract is with a 30% reduced enterprise DATA bundle 

subscription cost. The new average subscription has reduced from R88,00 ex VAT to 

R61,60 ex VAT. This provision will only apply to subscription upgrades (refresh) and 

new Enterprise Data Bundle subscriptions. It will not apply to all existing Enterprise 

Data Bundle subscriptions. 

3. The Megabytes are increased with an additional 200 to become a 1 Gigabyte per 

mobile user at the reduced subscription cost. 

4. State institutions can still customize the enterprise bundles to suit the different mobile 

needs.  

5. All other terms and conditions of transversal contract remain the same. 

6. The new RT15 will commence 01 April 2021. 

 
 

Kind Regards, 
 
 
 
 

 
KWANELE MTEMBU 
FOR CHIEF DIRECTOR : TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER 
DATE: 23 JULY 2020 

mailto:transversal.contracting2@treasury.gov.za

